Case IPR2015-00575 Patent 6,886,956 B2

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

KOITO MANUFACTURING CO., LTD. and STANLEY ELECTRIC CO., LTD.,

Petitioners,

v.

INNOVATIVE DISPLAY TECHNOLOGIES, LLC,

Patent Owner

Case IPR2015-00575 Patent 6,886,956 B2

REQUEST FOR REFUND



Case IPR2015-00575 Patent 6,886,956 B2

Petitioners Koito Manufacturing Co., Ltd. (Koito) and Stanley Electric Co., Ltd. (Stanley) respectfully request refund of certain fees paid in view of the termination of the *Inter Partes* Review of U.S. Patent No. 6,886,956 B2, Case No. IPR2015-00575, before institution. Petitioners respectfully request refund of the \$ 14,000 post-institution fee under 37 C.F.R. § 42.15(a)(2). The USPTO is directed to credit this refund to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.

Date: August 6, 2015 Respectfully submitted,

/John M. Bird/

John M. Bird (Reg. 46,027) William H. Mandir (Reg. No. 32,156) Steven M. Gruskin (Reg. No. 36,818) SUGHRUE MION, PLLC (Customer No. 23,373)

2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20037-3213 (202) 293-7060

Attorneys for Petitioners Koito Manufacturing Co., Ltd. and Stanley Electric Co., Ltd.



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing REQUEST FOR REFUND was served on August 6,2015 in its entirety, via e-mail on the following:

George W. Webb III (Reg. No. 60,737)

gwebb@AZALAW.COM

AHMAD, ZAVITSANOS, ANAIPAKOS,

ALAVI & MENSING, P.C.

1221 McKinney Street, Suite 3460

Houston, TX 77010

(713) 655-1101

Attorney for Patent Owner Innovative Display Technologies LLC

Date: August 6, 2015 Respectfully submitted,

/John M. Bird/

John M. Bird (Reg. 46,027) William H. Mandir (Reg. No. 32,156) Steven M. Gruskin (Reg. No. 36,818) SUGHRUE MION, PLLC (Customer No. 23,373)

2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20037-3213 (202) 293-7060

Attorneys for Petitioners Koito Manufacturing Co., Ltd. and Stanley Electric Co., Ltd.

